PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7904423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. MUIR	03/10/2023
ANDREW F. KURTZ	03/01/2023
THOMAS BIDWELL	03/06/2023
ADAM INSKIP	04/05/2023
KAREN LEAP	04/14/2023
NILS KINGSTON	04/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCLE OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	260 EAST MAIN ST., SUITE 6408
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18012162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (509) 324-9256

Email: stephen.morehead@LeeHayes.com

Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PC

Address Line 1: 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE # 1400
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C266-0007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN MOREHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Morehead/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=2VN7151#page1.tif	
source=2VN7151#page2.tif	
source=2VN7151#page3.tif	
source=2VN7151#page4.tif	
source=2VN7151#page5.tif	
source=2VN7151#page6.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date	
	IAGING SYSTEM WITH AN INTERNAL SPACE FRAME
PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT	
Assignor(s): Christopher M. Muir 30 Bradford Road Rochester, NY 14618	Adam Inskip 40 Davids Drive Wingerworth, Derbyshire S42 6TP UK
Andrew F. Kurtz 1944 Watson Hulbert Road Macedon, NY 14502	Karen Leap 8 Oaktree Ln Niskayuna, NY 12309
Thomas Bidwell 1574 Reed Road Bergen, NY 14416	Nils Kingston 10 Harvest Ln White River Junction, VT 05001
Assignee: Circle Optics, Inc. 260 East Main St., Suite 6408 Rochester, NY 14604	
<u>AGREEMENT</u>	
	pove) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled TH AN INTERNAL SPACE FRAME" for which:
a provisional application for Unit	ted States Letters Patent was filed on and was
given U.S. Serial Noand/or	
a non-provisional application for U	United States Letters Patent was:
	was given U.S. Serial No. <u>18/012,162</u> ; or filed concurrently
herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and re	quest ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes,

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. C266-0007US

P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with 29150 to

insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Circle Optics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State

of Delaware having a place of business at 260 East Main St., Suite 6408, Rochester, NY 14604, desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may

be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said

invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file

foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said

United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international

convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 3

2/6/2022 Date	/ Lucis Livery / Christopher M. Muir
5/1/2023 Date	Andrew F. Kurtz
<u>3/C/2023</u> Date	Thomas Bidwell
Date	// Adam Inskip
Date	// Karen Leap
Date Date	// Nils Kingston

Attorney Docket No. C266-0007US

	en distatt som anter VI gatt brige 1904 i state udde Makhtatik er stat uddi.
१९८८ - १ अस्म इर्ब वासम्बद्ध व्यक्तिसंस्	a man i get le care sont lemenstoya tahun at Arage solinar anting musa.
Date .	Christopher M. Muir
is to proceed of the filter of the s	. 1924 n. 1887 n. november 1888 n. komenne har hand jo gedren ene bety Grap
Date	Andrew F. Kurtz
Date	manuew F. Kuriz manuew F. Kuriz manuew F. Kuriz
ter filter i de la dispositation de la cola catalo	ili. Por o rodjevo tvo se sobjeveje opravljava johovitik i izrata i 1979.
Date	Thomas Bidwell
	The states of the last state and the states of the state
5 - APRIL - 2023	1 Stinship 1
Date	Adam Inskip
	erin karamatan kerilan kenerakan berharikah disebuah dipertukan dipertukan berharan berharan berharan berharan
No ocean you dish segmenter.	r, that yet ana Bart Midde be recording of the participation of
Date : A service and the explanation	Karen Leap grand de se violence da periodologo e cadê deservid
Million and State Country	ustadi. 18 t. Produken, itselegge ustad soviet i terkulasek erengi turbu ayasası ildir kidemen sa
Date	Nils Kingston
g sign to the filter asset we	
	. State in word to be store that the consensus in the realization of the first (K). Not Medical to
un elegis yang Pada nga asa pili umi	endringenst i bir Codinentsdever (i Paddino) addi Gadiodembor bir direction
in the Armanyon polygons	no debenaramente de comezo de songe (2502000) en cell significa
mental space of the factors of	na viero nestral laggia di Poes i norsal Basano, kie ili vero ce aliggia lici assa vi sumi sig
ats 11 upon 41 kilonia ili.	er il okulası oli diriş ili tabildir göreren eyleri, parı bila on dirmineş abit biri ili filmizi girkün eyri t

	/	/
Date	Christopher M. Muir	
Date	/	
Date	/	
Date	/	/
4/14/23 Date	//Karen Leap/ Karen Leap	
	_ Nils Kingston	

Date	/Christopher M. Muir	/
Date	/Andrew F. Kurtz	
Date	/Thomas Bidwell	
Date	/Adam Inskip	
Date	/ Karen Leap	
04/03/2023 Date	//Nils Kingston/ Nils Kingston	

Page 3 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 063343 FRAME: 0758**